## PRIVACY POLICY

Thank you for visiting www.kennedybrannon.com, a website owned by the law firm of Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. In the interest of our firm's commitment to our client's and potential client's privacy, we have implemented an online privacy policy as described herein. Our privacy policy applies to any and all online forms submitted to our firm through our website and describes identifiable information provided through this site and our Firm's use of said information.

By submitting forms through <u>www.kennedybrannon.com</u>, you are accepting the privacy policy and the practices described herein.

## **Online Forms**

By submitting identifiable information through our website, you are providing Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. information, including but not limited to, your name, contact information, address, phone number, e-mail address, and other personal information regarding you or your case. The information provided by you is used by Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. for the sole purpose of analyzing your case and determining whether a legal claim exists and whether our firm can be of assistance to you. Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. will not use the information you have provided for any other use other than what has been stated or intended.

## **Security of Identifiable Information**

Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. and <u>www.kennedybrannon.com</u> recognizes the importance of providing security and confidentiality to information provided by a client or potential client through our website. To protect against the loss, misuse or unauthorized alteration of this information, our firm permits only internal staff (attorneys, co-counsel, case managers, paralegals, expert witnesses and other agents of the law firm) to have access to this information.

## **Questions?**

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the online privacy policy for <u>www.kennedybrannon.com</u> or for Kennedy & Brannon, P.A., or contact us directly at the following:

Kennedy & Brannon, P.A. 229 Magnolia Street (29306) P.O. Box 3254 Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304 Phone: (864) 707-2020 Fax: (864) 707-2030